

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 1530 OF 2019

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax .. Appellant
Vs
Agnel Corporation .. Respondent

Along with
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 1562, 1569, 1570, 1591, 1592,
1601, 1607, 1608, 1610, 1611, 1618, 1619, 1623, 1625,
1630, 1631, 1632, 1634, 1637, 1638, 1640, 1642, 1643,
1646, 1648, 1649, 1650, 1651, 1659 OF 2019.

None for the Appellant and Respondent.

*CORAM : M.S.SANKLECHA &
NITIN JAMDAR, JJ.
Date : 5 November 2019.*

P.C. :

The Registry has placed these appeals on board for directions as the tax effect involved in these appeals as indicated in the memo of appeal is less than the threshold limit prescribed in CBDT Circular No.3/2018 dated 11th July, 2018 read with the revised Circular No.17/2019, dated 8th August, 2019.

2. These appeals are adjourned as the matters are unrepresented today. The Revenue Officers to seek instructions whether these appeals are covered by the above circular and need to be withdrawn or pressed. The Officers of the Revenue would make the necessary arrangement and instruct its advocate on the next occasion.

3. In the above view, these appeals are now adjourned on 19 November 2019, at 3.00 p.m. under the caption 'for withdrawal'.

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

(M.S.SANKLECHA, J.)