

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 1525 OF 2019

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-1

... Appellant

V/s.

Prashant S. Pande

... Respondent

ALONGWITH

***INCOME TAX APPEAL NOS. 1557/2019, 1560/2019,
1562/2019, 1566/2019, 1568/2019, 1570/2019, 1574/2019,
1578/2019, 1596/2019, 1599/2019, 1601/2019, 1602/2019,
1608/2019, 1623/2019, 1625/2019, 1631/2019, 1632/2019,
1634/2019, 1638/2019, 1642/2019, 1643/2019, 1648/2019,
1649/2019, 1650/2019, 1651/2019, 1654/2019, 1656/2019 and
1659/2019***

Mr. Sham Walve for the Appellants in ITXA Nos. 1525/19, 1557/19, 1560/19, 1562/19, 1568/19, 1570/19, 1574/19, 1654/19 and 1656/19

Mr. N.C. Mohanty for the Appellant in ITXA No. 1566/19

Mr. P.C. Chhotaray for the Appellants in ITXA Nos. 1578/19, 1596/19, 1601/19, 1602/19, 1608/19, 1625/19, 1631/19, 1632/19, 1634/19, 1638/19, 1642/19, 1643/19, 1648/19, 1649/19, 1650/19 and 1651/19

Mr. Tejveer Singh for the Appellant in ITXA No. 1599/19

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma for the Appellants in ITXA No. 1623/19 and 1659/19

Ms. Rutuja N. Pawar for the Respondent in ITXA No. 1525/19

Mr. Sanket Ranade i/b. PDS Legal for the Respondents in ITXA Nos. 1578/19, 1596/19, 1602/19 and 1656/19

*CORAM : M.S. SANKLECHA &
NITIN JAMDAR, JJ.*

DATE : 19 NOVEMBER 2019.

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel appearing in support of these Appeals state that all these Appeals would not be covered by the Central Board for Direct Taxes (CBDT) Circular No.17 of 2019 dated 8 August 2019.

2. Accordingly, these Appeals to come up for admission on its own turn.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.

M. S. SANKLECHA, J.